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Course Description

The Mayo Clinic Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Part Il Board Review course
is designed for candidates preparing for certifying examinations in physical
medicine and rehabilitation. Through a combination of didactic lecture, case
vignettes, along with optional online and practice oral exam components, the
course helps guide study and preparation for all learners.

Course Learning Objectives
Upon conclusion of this program, participants should be able to:
e Achieve greater self-awareness and confidence in oral examination skills

e Demonstrate competency in patient care skills that are appropriate and effective
for the treatment of commonly seen patients in a physiatric practice

e Demonstrate medical knowledge and the application of this knowledge to patient
care

¢ |Integrate the practice-based learning process and apply the experience gained
in simulation

¢ Exhibit interpersonal and communication skills that result in effective information
exchange and learning with patients, their families, and other health professionals

Attendance at this Mayo course does not indicate nor guarantee competence or
proficiency in the performance of any procedures which may be discussed or
taught in this course.

Optional Educational Opportunities (additional fees apply):

Oral Exam Practice

e Features live case vignettes and oral board exam practice for effective learning
¢ Limited spaces available, so register early (one sign-up allowed per person)

Online Educational Content
¢ Refresh your medical knowledge utilizing innovative pre-course online modules

Credit

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council
for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for
physicians.

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of
20.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only the credit
commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

AMA Credit Breakdown
The general session offers a maximum of 19.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.

Participating in an optional Oral Exam Practice session offers an additional
maximum of 1.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credit™.

Online Content

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine designates this enduring material for a maximum
of 13.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.



Intended Audience
Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physicians

Date and Location

The Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Board Review is May 17-19, 2017 in
Heritage Hall at the Kahler Grand Hotel Meeting facilities are easily accessible by
skyway and pedestrian subway, which connect Mayo Clinic to shops, restaurants,
and hotels.

Registration
Register online at ce.mayo.edu/pmrbr2017

Registration Fee $600
Online Modules $200
Oral Exam Practice  $75

The registration fee includes tuition, continental breakfasts and break refreshments
for conference attendees. Lunches are on your own. Although it is not Mayo Clinic
School of Continuous Professional Development (CPD) policy to limit the number
of registrants for a course, conference room facilities may necessitate closing

of enrollment; therefore, early registration is advised. A letter of confirmation is
sent upon receipt of payment and completed registration. Please present the
confirmation letter when checking in at the meeting registration desk.

For additional information, contact:

Mayo School of Continuous Professional Development
Plummer 2-60

200 First Street SW

Rochester, MN 55905

Website: ce.mayo.edu

E-mail: cme@mayo.edu

Cancellation Policy

If you cancel your participation in this course, your registration fee, less a $75
administrative fee, is refunded when written notification is received by Mayo
School of CPD before May 3, 2017 (cme@mayo.edu or fax#: 507-284-0532).
No refunds are made on or after May 3, 2017. Canceled registrations are non-
transferable.

Mayo Clinic School of CPD reserves the
right to cancel or postpone any course
due to unforeseen circumstances. In

the unlikely event we must cancel or
postpone this course, we will refund the
registration fee, but is not responsible for
any related costs, charges, or expenses to
participants, including fees assessed by
airline/travel/lodging agencies.



ce.mayo.edu/pmrbr2017

Lodging Accommodations

Guest rooms have been reserved for attendees and their guests with special course
rates at the following downtown Rochester hotel. In order to receive the special

rate, reservations must be made before the room block is filled or before the
expiration date of April 26, 2017 whichever comes first. Reservations may be
taken following this date based on space and rate availability. Please identify yourself
as a participant of the PM&R Board Reviews when making your reservation.

Kahler Grand Hotel Rochester Marriott Mayo Clinic Area
20 Second Avenue SW 101 First Ave. SW

800-533-1655 or 507-282-2581 Rochester, MN 55902

$104 Standard Room Phone: 507-280-6000

or $169 Executive Room or 877-623-7775 (toll-free)

$199 Standard Room

The hotel listed above is connected by skyway and pedestrian subway to conference
facilities, downtown shops, and restaurants. You may wish to visit the Rochester
Convention and Visitors Bureau website (www.rochestercvb.org) and/or www.
rochesterd11.com for additional accommodation options and area information.

Travel and lodging arrangements are the sole responsibility of the individual
registrant.

Mayo School of CPD is not responsible for expenses incurred by an individual who
is not confirmed and for whom space is not available at the meeting. Costs incurred
by the registrant such as airline or hotel fees or penalties are the responsibility of the
registrant.

Parking

Parking is available in hotel, city, and Mayo patient/visitor ramps. The cost for
parking is not included in the registration fee and we are unable to validate parking.

Faculty Russell Gelfman, M.D.
John H. Hollman, PT, Ph.D.
Kurt M. Hoppe, M.D.
Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D.
Thomas P. Pittelkow, M.D.
Cara C. Prideaux, M.D.
Jacob L. Sellon, M.D.
Randy A. Shelerud, M.D.
Jeffrey A. Strommen, M.D.

Course Directors
Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O.
Brian E. Grogg, M.D.
Billie A. Schultz, M.D.
Bradford W. Landry, D.O.

Mayo Faculty

Allen W. Brown, M.D. Carmen M. Terzic, M.D., Ph.D.
Andrea L. Cheville, M.D. Jeffrey M. Thompson, M.D.
Erin M. Conlee, M.D. David C. Weber, M.D.

Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D.

National Physician Payment Transparency Program

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine complies with the requirements of the National
Physician Payment Transparency Program OPEN PAYMENTS (Physician Payments
Sunshine Act).



PROGRAM

Wednesday, May 17, 2017

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9:15a.m.

10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.
4:45 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Registration and
Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Course
Overview

Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O.,
Brian E. Grogg, M.D.,
and Billie A. Schultz, M.D.

Geriatric Rehabilitation
David C. Weber, M.D.

CV, Pulmonary and
Cancer Rehabilitation
Carmen M. Terzic, M.D.,
Ph.D. and Andrea L.
Cheville, M.D.

Break

Electrodiagnostics
Jeffrey A. Strommen, M.D.

Industrial Rehabilitation
Russell Gelfman, M.D.

Lunch on your own

Pediatric Rehabilitation
Erin M. Conlee, M.D.

Musculoskeletal and Soft
Tissue Disorders
Stephen J. Wisniewski,
M.D.

Maintenance of
Certification

Robert W. DePompolo,
M.D.

Day in Review
Adjourn Day

Optional Practice Oral
Exam Group | -
Pre-registration is required

Optional Practice Oral
Exam Group Il -
Pre-registration is required

Thursday, May 18, 2017

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

Meet the Experts
Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Overview
of the Day

Pain Management
Thomas P. Pittelkow, M.D.

9:15a.m.

10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
4:15 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Brain Disorders
Billie A. Schultz, M.D.

Break

Physiatric Therapeutics
John H. Hollman, PT, Ph.D.

Prosthetics, Orthotics
and Assistive Devices
Jeffrey M. Thompson, M.D.

Lunch on your own

Spinal Cord Injury
Medicine
Kurt M. Hoppe, M.D.

Sports Medicine
Jacob L. Sellon, M.D. and
Cara P. Prideaux, M.D.

Day in Review
Adjourn Day

Optional Practice Oral
Exam Group Il -
Pre-registration is required

Optional Practice Oral
Exam Group IV -
Pre-registration is required

Friday, May 19, 2017

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9:15a.m.

10:15 a.m.
10:30 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

Meet the Experts
Continental Breakfast

Welcome and Overview of
the Day

Joint and Connective
Tissue Disorders
Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D.

Practice Environment:
Ethics, Patient Safety,
Healthcare Maintenance/
prevention, Quality
Assurance, etc.

Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O.

Break

Nerve and Muscle
Disorders
Randy A. Shelerud, M.D.

Stroke Rehabilitation
Allen W. Brown, M.D.

Day in Review

Adjourn
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