

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Part II Board Review









May 17-19, 2017

Heritage Hall Kahler Grand Hotel Rochester, Minnesota

This is an independent educational activity of the Mayo Clinic and is not planned in conjunction with the American Board of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation.

Register Online Now! ce.mayo.edu/pmrbr2017



Course Directors:

Billie A. Schultz, M.D.

Brian E. Grogg, M.D.

Bradford W. Landry, D.O.

Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O.

Course Description

The Mayo Clinic Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Part II Board Review course is designed for candidates preparing for certifying examinations in physical medicine and rehabilitation. Through a combination of didactic lecture, case vignettes, along with optional online and practice oral exam components, the course helps guide study and preparation for all learners.

Course Learning Objectives

Upon conclusion of this program, participants should be able to:

- Achieve greater self-awareness and confidence in oral examination skills
- Demonstrate competency in patient care skills that are appropriate and effective for the treatment of commonly seen patients in a physiatric practice
- Demonstrate medical knowledge and the application of this knowledge to patient care
- Integrate the practice-based learning process and apply the experience gained in simulation
- Exhibit interpersonal and communication skills that result in effective information exchange and learning with patients, their families, and other health professionals

Attendance at this Mayo course does not indicate nor guarantee competence or proficiency in the performance of any procedures which may be discussed or taught in this course.

Optional Educational Opportunities (additional fees apply):

Oral Exam Practice

- Features live case vignettes and oral board exam practice for effective learning
- Limited spaces available, so register early (one sign-up allowed per person)

Online Educational Content

Refresh your medical knowledge utilizing innovative pre-course online modules

Credit

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine designates this live activity for a maximum of 20.5 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

AMA Credit Breakdown

The general session offers a maximum of 19.5 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.

Participating in an optional Oral Exam Practice session offers an additional maximum of 1.0 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credit*™.

Online Content

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine designates this enduring material for a maximum of 13.75 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™.

Intended Audience

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Physicians

Date and Location

The Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Board Review is May 17-19, 2017 in Heritage Hall at the Kahler Grand Hotel Meeting facilities are easily accessible by skyway and pedestrian subway, which connect Mayo Clinic to shops, restaurants, and hotels.

Registration

Register online at ce.mayo.edu/pmrbr2017

Registration Fee \$600
Online Modules \$200
Oral Exam Practice \$75

The registration fee includes tuition, continental breakfasts and break refreshments for conference attendees. Lunches are on your own. Although it is not Mayo Clinic School of Continuous Professional Development (CPD) policy to limit the number of registrants for a course, conference room facilities may necessitate closing of enrollment; therefore, early registration is advised. A letter of confirmation is sent upon receipt of payment and completed registration. Please present the confirmation letter when checking in at the meeting registration desk.

For additional information, contact:

Mayo School of Continuous Professional Development Plummer 2-60 200 First Street SW Rochester, MN 55905

Website: <u>ce.mayo.edu</u> E-mail: cme@mayo.edu

Cancellation Policy

If you cancel your participation in this course, your registration fee, less a \$75 administrative fee, is refunded when written notification is received by Mayo School of CPD before May 3, 2017 (cme@mayo.edu or fax#: 507-284-0532). No refunds are made on or after May 3, 2017. Canceled registrations are non-transferable.

Mayo Clinic School of CPD reserves the right to cancel or postpone any course due to unforeseen circumstances. In the unlikely event we must cancel or postpone this course, we will refund the registration fee, but is not responsible for any related costs, charges, or expenses to participants, including fees assessed by airline/travel/lodging agencies.



Lodging Accommodations

Guest rooms have been reserved for attendees and their guests with special course rates at the following downtown Rochester hotel. In order to receive the special rate, reservations must be made before the room block is filled or before the expiration date of April 26, 2017 whichever comes first. Reservations may be taken following this date based on space and rate availability. Please identify yourself as a participant of the PM&R Board Reviews when making your reservation.

Kahler Grand Hotel

20 Second Avenue SW 800-533-1655 or 507-282-2581 **\$104** Standard Room or **\$169** Executive Room

Rochester Marriott Mayo Clinic Area

101 First Ave. SW Rochester, MN 55902 Phone: 507-280-6000 or 877-623-7775 (toll-free) \$199 Standard Room

The hotel listed above is connected by skyway and pedestrian subway to conference facilities, downtown shops, and restaurants. You may wish to visit the Rochester Convention and Visitors Bureau website (www.rochestercvb.org) and/or www.rochestercvb.org) and <a href="https://www.r

Travel and lodging arrangements are the sole responsibility of the individual registrant.

Mayo School of CPD is not responsible for expenses incurred by an individual who is not confirmed and for whom space is not available at the meeting. Costs incurred by the registrant such as airline or hotel fees or penalties are the responsibility of the registrant.

Parking

Parking is available in hotel, city, and Mayo patient/visitor ramps. The cost for parking is not included in the registration fee and we are unable to validate parking.

Faculty

Course Directors

Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O. Brian E. Grogg, M.D. Billie A. Schultz, M.D. Bradford W. Landry, D.O.

Mayo Faculty

Allen W. Brown, M.D. Andrea L. Cheville, M.D. Erin M. Conlee, M.D. Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. John H. Hollman, PT, Ph.D.
Kurt M. Hoppe, M.D.
Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D.
Thomas P. Pittelkow, M.D.
Cara C. Prideaux, M.D.
Jacob L. Sellon, M.D.
Randy A. Shelerud, M.D.
Jeffrey A. Strommen, M.D.
Carmen M. Terzic, M.D., Ph.D.
Jeffrey M. Thompson, M.D.
David C. Weber, M.D.
Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D.

Russell Gelfman, M.D.

National Physician Payment Transparency Program

Mayo Clinic College of Medicine complies with the requirements of the National Physician Payment Transparency Program OPEN PAYMENTS (Physician Payments Sunshine Act).

PROGRAM		0:15 0 m	Brain Disorders
Wednesday, May 17, 2017		9:15 a.m.	Billie A. Schultz, M.D.
7:00 a.m.		10:15 a.m.	Break
	Registration and Continental Breakfast	10:30 a.m.	Physiatric Therapeutics John H. Hollman, PT, Ph.D.
8:00 a.m.	Welcome and Course Overview Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O., Brian E. Grogg, M.D.,	11:30 a.m.	Prosthetics, Orthotics and Assistive Devices Jeffrey M. Thompson, M.D.
	and Billie A. Schultz, M.D.	12:30 p.m.	Lunch on your own
8:15 a.m.	Geriatric Rehabilitation David C. Weber, M.D.	2:00 p.m.	Spinal Cord Injury Medicine
9:15 a.m.	CV, Pulmonary and Cancer Rehabilitation Carmen M. Terzic, M.D., Ph.D. and Andrea L.	3:00 p.m.	Kurt M. Hoppe, M.D. Sports Medicine Jacob L. Sellon, M.D. and Cara P. Prideaux, M.D.
10:15 a.m.	Cheville, M.D.	4:00 p.m.	Day in Review
	Break	4:15 p.m.	Adjourn Day
10:30 a.m.	Electrodiagnostics Jeffrey A. Strommen, M.D. Industrial Rehabilitation	5:30 p.m.	Optional Practice Oral Exam Group III –
11:30 a.m.	Russell Gelfman, M.D.	6:30 p.m.	Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral
12:30 p.m.	Lunch on your own	Exam Group IV –	•
2:00 p.m.	Pediatric Rehabilitation <i>Erin M. Conlee, M.D.</i>		Pre-registration is required
3:00 p.m.			
3:00 p.m.	Musculoskeletal and Soft	Friday, May	19, 2017
3:00 p.m.	Tissue Disorders	Friday, May 7:00 a.m.	19, 2017 Meet the Experts
3:00 p.m.			
3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification		Meet the Experts
4:00 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D.	7:00 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D.
4:00 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I –	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety,
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral Exam Group II –	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/ prevention, Quality Assurance, etc.
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/ prevention, Quality Assurance, etc. Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O. Break Nerve and Muscle
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral Exam Group II –	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/ prevention, Quality Assurance, etc. Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O. Break
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral Exam Group II – Pre-registration is required	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/ prevention, Quality Assurance, etc. Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O. Break Nerve and Muscle Disorders
4:00 p.m. 4:30 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m.	Tissue Disorders Stephen J. Wisniewski, M.D. Maintenance of Certification Robert W. DePompolo, M.D. Day in Review Adjourn Day Optional Practice Oral Exam Group I – Pre-registration is required Optional Practice Oral Exam Group II – Pre-registration is required May 18, 2017 Meet the Experts	7:00 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 9:15 a.m. 10:15 a.m. 10:30 a.m.	Meet the Experts Continental Breakfast Welcome and Overview of the Day Joint and Connective Tissue Disorders Margaret A. Moutvic, M.D. Practice Environment: Ethics, Patient Safety, Healthcare Maintenance/ prevention, Quality Assurance, etc. Jeffrey S. Brault, D.O. Break Nerve and Muscle Disorders Randy A. Shelerud, M.D. Stroke Rehabilitation

MAYO CLINIC

NON-PROFIT ORG. U.S. POSTAGE

MAYO CLINIC

200 First Street SW Rochester, MN 55905

Rehabilitation Part II Board Review

May 17-19, 2017

Heritage Hall, Kahler Grand Hotel • Rochester, Minnesota

The Mayo Clinic Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation Part II Board Review is designed for candidates preparing for Part II and maintenance of certification examinations in physical medicine and rehabilitation. This course includes on-site instruction and optional web based education and practice oral examination preparation.

Additional information will be posted to the course website as soon as it is available. ce.mayo.edu/pmrbr2017

Mayo Clinic School of Continuous Professional

Mayo Clinic in Rochester, Minn.

Website: ce.mayo.edu Email: cme@mayo.edu

©2017 Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research | MC8056-06

